Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geopier Foundation Company, Inc.		07/30/2002	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geopier Global Corporation	
Street Address:	8283 N. Hayden Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78097697	PRELOAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon O. Nelson
Signature:	/Jon O. Nelson/
Date:	08/30/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0750

900031210

UU UV\$ H

source=0401700027assignment#page1.tif source=0401700027assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0751

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Geopier Foundation Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Georgia, located and doing business at \$283 N. Hayden Dr. 15258 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Geopier Global Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Arizona, located and doing business at Scottsdale, AZ 85258 (hereinafter "Assignee"), together with all assets relating to the business in connection with which the Marks are used, which business is ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, the parties are effecting said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past, present and future infringements of the Marks.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS PROVIDED WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF TITLE, NONINFRINGEMENT, MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

	GEOPIER FOUNDATION COMPANY, INC.
Date:	By: Datus
	Name: Nathanie Fox
	Title: President

** DE - 86565/0003 - 153999 v1

SCHEDULE A MARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Corresponding Ser./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
IMPULSE	78/097698	December 11, 2001
PILLOW PILE	76/094760	January 15, 2001
PRELOAD	78/097697	December 11, 2001

" DE - 86565-0003 - 153999 v1

RECORDED: 08/31/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0753